

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: BKGGP4

Cutlery tray with 4 compartments - grey



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Cutlery Tray with 4 Compartments

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Cutlery Tray with 4 Compartments. This product is designed to efficiently organize and store cutlery, making it ideal for kitchens, dining rooms, or service areas. The tray features a sleek grey design and is made from durable materials to ensure longevity.

2. Safety Information

- **General Safety:** This product is intended for indoor use only. Avoid exposure to extreme temperatures or direct sunlight.
- **Proper Use:** Do not overload compartments beyond their capacity, as this may lead to breakage or tipping.
- **Cleaning Safety:** Always disconnect the tray from any power source (if applicable) before cleaning.
- **Child Safety:** Keep out of reach of children to prevent any accidental injuries.
- **Chemical Safety:** Use only mild detergents for cleaning; avoid harsh chemicals that may degrade the material.

3. Product Specifications

- **Material:** Plastic
- **Color:** Grey
- **Dimensions:** 40 cm x 30 cm x 5 cm
- **Compartments:** 4
- **Weight:** 500g
- **Temperature Resistance:** Up to 60°C

4. Setup and Installation

1. **Unpack the Product:** Carefully remove the cutlery tray from the packaging.
2. **Select a Location:** Choose a stable and dry surface in your kitchen or dining area.
3. **Placement:** Place the tray on the selected surface ensuring that it is level and stable.
4. **Organizing Cutlery:** Arrange your cutlery in the compartments as per your preference.

5. Operation

- The cutlery tray is designed for straightforward organization. Simply use each compartment for different types of cutlery (e.g., forks, knives, spoons).
- The open design allows easy access to all utensils in the tray.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- **Routine Cleaning:** Clean the tray with a damp cloth and mild detergent after each use to maintain hygiene.
- **Deep Cleaning:** If a thorough clean is required, use warm soapy water and a soft sponge. Rinse with clean water and dry before next use.
- **Avoid Abrasives:** Do not use abrasive cleaners or scouring pads that may scratch the surface.

7. Troubleshooting

- **Issue:** Tray is Warped or Deformed
 - **Solution:** Ensure the tray is not exposed to high temperatures. Replace if necessary.
- **Issue:** Difficult to access cutlery
 - **Solution:** Rearrange cutlery for better visibility and access.

8. Disposal

- This product should be disposed of responsibly. Check local regulations for plastic recycling and dispose of the item according to the appropriate guidelines.

9. Contact

For further inquiries or assistance, please contact us:

- **Email:** info@gmgastro.com
- **Phone:** 0800 7000 220
- **Address:** Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Bestecktray mit 4 Fächern

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf des Bestecktrays mit 4 Fächern. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um Ihnen dabei zu helfen, Ihr Besteck und andere Utensilien effizient zu organisieren. Hergestellt aus hochwertigen Materialien, kombiniert es Funktionalität mit Ästhetik und passt in eine Vielzahl von Küchenzubehör.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwendung: Nur zur Verwendung in Innenräumen und in sauberen Umgebungen vorgesehen. Nicht in der Nähe von Wasser oder Feuchtigkeit verwenden.
- Wärmequellen: Halten Sie das Produkt von direkten Hitzequellen wie Öfen und Heizungen fern.
- Schutz vor Stößen: Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit harten Oberflächen, um Beschädigungen zu verhindern.
- Aufbewahrung: Halten Sie das Produkt außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf, um Verletzungen oder das Verschlucken kleiner Teile zu vermeiden.
- Reinigung: Verwenden Sie keine aggressiven Reinigungsmittel oder Scheuermittel, um das Produkt zu reinigen.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Produktname: Bestecktray mit 4 Fächern
- Abmessungen: 33 cm x 24 cm x 5 cm
- Material: Kunststoff (BPA-frei)
- Farbe: Grau
- Fächer: 4
- Gewicht: 0,5 kg

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Wählen Sie einen stabilen, trockenen Platz in Ihrer Küche oder Ihrem Esszimmer zur Aufstellung des Bestecktrays.
2. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Oberfläche, auf der das Tray steht, sauber und frei von Schmutz ist.
3. Nehmen Sie das Bestecktray aus der Verpackung und überprüfen Sie auf Beschädigungen.
4. Platzieren Sie das Bestecktray auf der gewählten Oberfläche. Achten Sie darauf, dass es stabil steht und nicht wackelt.
5. Organisieren Sie Ihr Besteck entsprechend Ihren Bedürfnissen in die 4 Fächer.

5. Betrieb

Um das Bestecktray optimal zu nutzen, ordnen Sie Ihr Besteck, Kochutensilien oder andere Küchenartikel in die entsprechenden Fächer. Sie können leicht auf die einzelnen Fächer zugreifen, was die Suche nach Ihrem Besteck erleichtert.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie das Bestecktray regelmäßig mit einem feuchten Tuch.
- Verwenden Sie milde Seife zur Reinigung, wenn nötig.
- Trocknen Sie das Bestecktray nach der Reinigung gut ab, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.
- Lagern Sie es an einem trockenen Ort.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Das Tray ist beschädigt.
 - Lösung: Überprüfen Sie das Tray auf Risse oder Bruchstellen. Bei schweren Schäden kontaktieren Sie den Kundenservice.
- Problem: Es passt nicht in die Schublade.
 - Lösung: Messen Sie die Schublade, um sicherzustellen, dass das Tray richtig passt. Allenfalls in einer offenen Fläche verwenden.

8. Entsorgung

Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie das Bestecktray gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften für die Abfallentsorgung entsorgen. Kunststoffprodukte sollten in den Recyclingstrom gegeben werden, um die Umwelt zu schonen.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Fragen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unser Produkt entschieden haben! Wir wünschen Ihnen viel Freude damit.

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Besteklade met 4 Compartimenten - Grijs

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de Besteklade met 4 Compartimenten. Dit product is ontworpen om uw keukengerei georganiseerd en gemakkelijk toegankelijk te houden. De lade is ideaal voor huishoudelijk gebruik, restaurants en cateringdiensten.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de besteklade alleen voor de bedoelde doeleinden, namelijk het opslaan van bestek en eetgerei.
- Houd de lade uit de buurt van kinderen om ongevallen te voorkomen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de lade stabiel is geplaatst voordat u deze opent of sluit.
- Controleer regelmatig op eventuele beschadigingen; gebruik de lade niet als deze niet in goede staat verkeert.
- Vermijd het gebruik van scherpe voorwerpen op de lade om krassen en schade te voorkomen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Kleur: Grijs
- Aantal Compartimenten: 4
- Afmetingen: 38 cm x 25 cm x 5 cm
- Materiaal: Kunststof
- Gewicht: 1 kg

4. Setup en Installatie

- Plaats de besteklade op een vlakke, stabiele ondergrond, zoals een keukentafel of in een keukenlade.
- Zorg ervoor dat er voldoende ruimte is rondom de lade voor gemakkelijke toegang.
- Indien u de lade in een keukenlade wilt plaatsen, controleer dan of de afmetingen van de lade overeenkomen met de beschikbare ruimte.

5. Bedieningsinstructies

- Open de lade voorzichtig door de voorkant omhoog te trekken.
- Plaats de gewenste bestekdelen in de verschillende compartimenten.
- Sluit de lade door deze naar beneden te duwen tot deze stevig is afgesloten.
- Gebruik de compartimenten om verschillende soorten bestek, zoals messen, vorken en lepels, gescheiden te houden.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Maak de besteklade schoon met een vochtige doek en milde zeepsop.
- Vermijd agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen en schuursponsjes die de oppervlakte kunnen beschadigen.
- Droog de lade af na het schoonmaken om watervlekken te voorkomen.
- Controleer periodiek op tekenen van slijtage en reinig de compartimenten om ophoping van vuil te voorkomen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: De lade sluit niet goed.
Oplossing: Controleer of er geen voorwerpen in de weg zitten en dat de lade niet overvol is.
- Probleem: Er zijn zichtbare beschadigingen aan de lade.
Oplossing: Neem contact op met de klantenservice voor advies of om te kijken naar garanties of vervangingen.

8. Afvoer

- Gooi de besteklade niet bij het gewone afval.
- Afvoeren moet in overeenstemming zijn met lokale regelgeving voor kunststofafval.
- Overweeg om het product te recyclen of in te leveren bij een recyclingfaciliteit.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Bedankt voor uw aankoop en veel plezier met uw Besteklade met 4 Compartimenten!

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Bandeja de Cubiertos con 4 Compartimentos - BK-GGP4

1. Información General

La bandeja de cubiertos BK-GGP4 es una solución moderna y funcional para organizar cubiertos en la cocina. Diseñada para maximizar el espacio y facilitar el acceso a los utensilios, se adapta a diferentes estilos de cocinas y ofrece durabilidad y estética.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso adecuado: Este producto está destinado únicamente a la organización de cubiertos. No lo utilice para fines distintos.
- Revisiones periódicas: Inspeccione la bandeja regularmente para detectar cualquier daño o desgaste.
- Manipulación: Evite golpear o dejar caer la bandeja, ya que esto puede dañarla.
- Temperaturas: Mantenga la bandeja alejada de fuentes de calor directas y no la exponga a temperaturas extremas.
- Limpieza: Use solo productos de limpieza seguros y no abrasivos.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Dimensiones: 38.0 cm x 29.0 cm x 5.0 cm
- Color: Gris
- Material: Plástico resistente
- Compartimentos: 4 secciones para cubiertos
- Diseño: Instrucciones de diseño funcional para una mejor organización
- Peso: 1.0 kg

4. Configuración e Instalación

- Retire la bandeja de su embalaje.
- Asegúrese de que la superficie donde se colocará la bandeja esté limpia y seca.
- Coloque la bandeja dentro del cajón de la cocina o en la superficie elegida, asegurándose de que esté nivelada.
- Organice sus cubiertos en los compartimentos según su preferencia.

5. Funcionamiento

- Para un acceso óptimo, coloque los cubiertos más utilizados en los compartimentos frontales.
- La bandeja está diseñada para facilitar la clasificación de cuchillos, tenedores y cucharas, maximizando el espacio en su cocina.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie la bandeja con agua tibia y jabón suave.
- Evite el uso de esponjas abrasivas o limpiadores químicos fuertes.
- Seque completamente después de la limpieza para mantener su apariencia.

7. Resolución de Problemas

- Problema: La bandeja no encaja en el cajón.
- Solución: Verifique las dimensiones de su cajón y asegúrese de que esté libre de obstrucciones.
- Problema: Desgaste visible.
- Solución: Revise la bandeja y considere reemplazarla si está dañada para garantizar un uso seguro.

8. Eliminación

- Este producto es reciclable.
- Disponga de la bandeja de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales de reciclaje.
- No la arroje al fuego ni en desechos peligrosos.

9. Contacto

Para más información, asistencia o consultas:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'Utilisation du Tiroir à Couverts avec 4 Compartiments - modèle BK-GGP4

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi le tiroir à couverts BK-GGP4. Ce produit est conçu pour organiser efficacement vos ustensiles de cuisine tout en s'intégrant harmonieusement dans votre espace. Fabriqué en plastique durable et facilement entretenable, il est idéal pour tout type de cuisine.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Veuillez lire ce manuel attentivement avant d'utiliser le produit.
- Ne pas exposer le tiroir à couverts à des températures extrêmes (chauffage direct, exposition prolongée au soleil).
- Évitez de soumettre le tiroir à un impact violent qui pourrait l'endommager.
- Ne pas utiliser le produit avec des matériaux corrosifs ou des produits nettoyants abrasifs.
- Gardez hors de portée des enfants. En cas d'accident, veuillez consulter un médecin.
- Vérifiez régulièrement l'état du tiroir et remplacez-le si endommagé pour éviter tout risque d'accident.

3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Modèle : BK-GGP4
- Dimensions : 43 x 30 x 5 cm
- Matériau : Plastique résistant
- Couleur : Gris
- Compartiments : 4
- Poids : 0.65 kg
- Facilité de nettoyage : Compatible lave-vaisselle (étagère supérieure).

4. Installation et Configuration

1. Retirez le tiroir à couverts de l'emballage et vérifiez que tous les composants sont en bon état.
2. Choisissez un emplacement dans votre tiroir de cuisine qui permet une ouverture et une fermeture facile.
3. Placez le tiroir à couverts à l'intérieur du tiroir de cuisine. Assurez-vous qu'il est stable et qu'il ne gêne pas les autres articles.
4. Vous pouvez ajuster le placement des compartiments selon vos besoins, mais assurez-vous qu'ils sont bien en place.

5. Fonctionnement

- Le tiroir à couverts est conçu pour organiser vos ustensiles tels que les fourchettes, les couteaux et les cuillères.
- Utilisez chaque compartiment pour un type d'ustensile spécifique afin de maximiser l'efficacité.
- Pour retirer des couverts, ouvrez le tiroir de la cuisine et sortez simplement l'ustensile désiré.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Il est conseillé de nettoyer le tiroir avec un chiffon humide et un détergent doux.
- Évitez les produits de nettoyage abrasifs qui pourraient rayer la surface.
- Pour un nettoyage en profondeur, le tiroir est compatible avec le lave-vaisselle (étagère supérieure).
- Assurez-vous de bien le sécher après nettoyage pour éviter l'accumulation d'humidité.

7. Dépannage

- Si le tiroir ne s'installe pas correctement, vérifiez s'il est bien dimensionné pour votre tiroir de cuisine.
- En cas de fissures ou de dommages, remplacez immédiatement le tiroir.
- Pour toute autre question ou préoccupation, veuillez contacter le service client.

8. Élimination

- Ne jetez pas le tiroir à couverts dans les ordures ménagères.
- Consultez les règlements locaux pour le recyclage des plastiques.
- Vous pouvez déposer ce produit dans un centre de recyclage pour plastiques ou conformément aux règlements de votre commune.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Nous vous remercions de votre confiance et vous souhaitons une excellente utilisation de votre nouveau tiroir à couverts BK-GGP4.

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

1. Informazioni generali

Grazie per aver scelto il Vassoio Portaposate con 4 Scomparti di GGM Gastro. Questo prodotto è stato progettato per organizzare e gestire le posate in modo efficiente, facilitando l'uso quotidiano nelle cucine di ristoranti, caffè e nelle vostre case.

2. Informazioni sulla sicurezza

- Non utilizzare il vassoio per scopi diversi da quelli previsti.
- Non posizionare il vassoio vicino a fonti di calore o fuoco.
- Evitare di utilizzare materiali abrasivi per la pulizia.
- Tenere il vassoio fuori dalla portata dei bambini piccoli per prevenire incidenti.
- Controllare regolarmente il vassoio per segni di usura o danni. Se presenti, contattare il fornitore per la sostituzione.

3. Panoramica del prodotto e specifiche

Il Vassoio Portaposate con 4 Scomparti è realizzato in plastica resistente ed è progettato per contenere una varietà di utensili da tavola.

- Dimensioni: 380 x 300 x 50 mm
- Materiale: Plastica
- Colore: Grigio
- Numero di scomparti: 4

4. Installazione e montaggio

- Scegliere un piano di lavoro pulito e asciutto per posizionare il vassoio.
- Assicurarsi che il vassoio sia stabile e non in procinto di cadere.
- Non è richiesta alcuna installazione; il prodotto è pronto all'uso non appena è posizionato.

5. Funzionamento

- Disporre le posate negli scomparti in base alle vostre preferenze: forchette, coltelli, cucchiari e altri utensili possono essere organizzati facilmente.

- Controllare periodicamente che le posate siano pulite e asciutte prima di riporle nel vassoio.

6. Pulizia e manutenzione

- Lavare il vassoio con acqua calda e sapone neutro.
- Evitare detergenti abrasivi o spugne ruvide.
- Asciugare accuratamente prima di riporlo.

7. Risoluzione dei problemi

- Se un scomparto appare deformato, provare ad esporre il vassoio a calore moderato per ripristinare la forma.
- Se insorgono segni di usura, considerare la sostituzione del prodotto.

8. Smaltimento

Smaltire il prodotto secondo le normative locali sul riciclaggio. Non gettare il prodotto in generale ma separare in base ai materiali riciclabili.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania